ARMAT spol. s r. o.
Řetová 82, 561 41 Czech republic
Tel/Fax: + 420 465 585 258 / 254
Sightglass light fittings
type: EdelEx G20 dH

SIGHT GLASSES, LIGHT FITTINGS
Main catalogue - page 303
Type designation EdelEx
G20dH
EdelEx
G20dH
EdelEx
50 dH
EdelEx
50 dH
Nominal rating (W) 20 20 50 50
Terminal voltage (V) 12, 24
24, 36
42, 115
230, 240
12, 24
24, 36
42, 115
230, 240
Integrated transformer • •
Bulb Halogen Halogen Halogen Halogen
Socket G4 G4 GY 6.35 GY 6.35
Weight* (kg) 4,5 5,45 4,5 5,45
Ignition protection
type to DIN EN
50014 / 50018
EEx d EEx d EEx d EEx d
Explosion group IIC IIC IIC IIC
Temperature class T6 T5 T4 T4
ATEX Ex II 2 G+D T 80OC T 95OC T 130OC T 130OC
1) All dimensions in mm.
2) Subject to changes without preliminary notice.
ARMAT spol. s r. o.
Řetová 82, 561 41 Czech republic
Tel/Fax: + 420 465 585 258 / 254
Do you wish for more information about our wide range of light fittings for use in hazardous
or safe areas, about our range of circular sightglasses to DIN 28120/28121, screwed sight-
glasses similar to DIN 11851, rectangular or D-ended sightglasses, pipeline flow indicators,
sideways or centrally operated wipers, hinged sightglasses, spraying devices or our complete
sight and lightglass units VETROLUX®? Are you interested in other types, special versions
or different protection degrees? If yes, please contact us – it is our business! You will find the
necessary indications about our company on the Internet.
*The indicated weight only refers to the light fitting.
Version “K2”: +1,3 kg. Weight of fixations: “Sch”: 0,25 kg, “R” 80: 0,12
kg, “R” 100: 0,19 kg, “R” 125: 0,3 kg.
Fixation “Sch” Fixation “Sch” (left), “R” (right)
Sighglasses to DIN 28120: Sightglasses similar to DIN 11851:
DN A* A** B C D
80 217 232 78 153 113
100 217 232 86 153 113
125 217 232 97 153 113
150 217 232 112 153 113
200 217 232 141 153 113
DN A* A** B* B** D
80*** 224 239 197 212 113
100*** 224 239 197 212 113
125*** 224 239 197 212 113
150**** 224 239 197 212 113
Mounting:
On circular sightglasses to or similar to DIN 28120/28121:
DN 80 – DN 200: 	 With tilting hinge “Sch”
On screwed sightglasses similar to DIN 11851:
DN 80 – DN 125: 	 With intermediate flange collar “R” in
 		  AISI 304 (DN size should be specified
		  on ordering)
DN 150: 		  With tilting hinge “Sch” onto the
		  grooved collar nut
On pipeline flow indicators: